determine it as "Tyre Scrap Bales" having assessable value of Rs. 19,67,744 /-. 

ii. I order for confiscation of goodsre-determined as" Tyre Scrap Bales" under Section 111(d) of the Customs Act, 1962. However, I give an option to the importer to redeem the same on payment of redemption fine of Rs. 2,10,000/-9 
Rs. Two lac Ten Thousand Only) under section of 125 of the Custom Act 1962. iii. I impose a penalty ofRs. 90,000/-( Rs. Ninety Thousand Only) o n M/s. MARKAP RESOURCES PRIVATE LIMITED (IEC 0512081794), under Section 
112(a)(i) of the Customs Act, 1962 for the reasons mentioned above.